

Telecommunications Bulletin

Customer Service Center (CSC)

Volume: CSC 14 - 11 March 28, 2014 Theresa Starling, Telecom Manager

Wireless Fraud Warning

VerizonWireless has advised that some of their customers have received the email below. It is not generated by Verizon Wireless. It is fraud. If you receive this email, hover the mouse cursor over the link and you will see that it points to the URL: http://swimtheworld.com.my/plugins/system/luck/index.html which is NOT associated with Verizon Wireless. (Note - hyperlinks in this bulletin are deactivated.)

This issue has been reported to the Verizon Wireless Fraud team. Please advise your staff to NOT click on the links and to delete the email.



IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION FROM VERIZON WIRELESS.

Update Your Profile Information

It has came to our attention that your profile information is out of date. Please update your profile as soon as possible.

To update your profile, click: <u>Sign into My Verizon</u> account and proceed with the update process.

www.verizonwireless.com

Thank you for using My Verizon.



Verizon. America's Largest 4G LTE Network.

Learn More

© 2013 Verizon Wireless
Verizon Wireless | One Verizon Way | Mail Code: 180WVB | Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

If you have any questions, please contact:

Marvin Thomas Quality Assurance Analyst CMS Customer Service Center 120 West Jefferson Street #2088 Springfield, IL 62702-5170

Phone: 217-524-5028 Fax: 217-557-2960

marvin.thomas@illinois.gov